[Type text]
Installation and Operation Manual
TKR Series LED Signs
S1400673 Rev F
2/23/15
Sunrise Systems Inc.  | 720 Washington St. | Pembroke, MA 02359 | Main: 781-826-9706 | Fax: 781-826-0061
2 |
Table of Contents

Figure 4: Electrical Requirements
Figure 5: Grounding Diagram
For units that use the hardwired option, it may be necessary to power the sign with multiple dedicated
circuits depending on the overall length of the display. The maximum amperage per length of sign will
vary depending on the character height of the sign and is available from the below table. The first
junction is located at the right end of the sign.
Product
Description
Power/Foot
Distance
Between
Outlets*
**Distance
Between
Junction Boxes
TKR-M10-16-48 16 High, .3” Pitch 19 watts/ft 52-Feet 113 Feet
TKR-M10-24-72 24 High, .3” Pitch 29 watts/ft 34-Feet 74 Feet
TKR-M10-32-96 32 High, .3” Pitch 38 watts/ft 26-Feet 56 Feet
TKR-M4-24-12 40 High, .5” Pitch 43 watts/ft 24-Feet 50 Feet
TKR-M4-32-16 32 High, .5” Pitch 58 watts/ft 17-Feet 37 Feet
TKR-M4-48-24 48 High, .5” Pitch 86 watts/ft 12-Feet 25 Feet
*The first outlet or electrical service should be located a minimum of 24” from the right end of the sign.
**Calculations based on using a 20 Amp circuit.
• A dedicated circuit is defined as one hot, one neutral and on ground wire
• Size conductors of circuits delivering power to TKR display according to local and national